

## 442 - RESOLUTION NO. 01-15-2019

## **REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2019**

A RESOLUTION, TO DESIGNATE THE OFFICIAL SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE, WYOMING FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2019.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL, TOWN OF ALPINE, WYOMING, THAT THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE RECOGNIZED AS THE OFFICIAL DESIGNATED SCHEDULE OF DATES AND TIMES AUTHORIZED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE CONDUCT OF OFFICIAL BUSINESS OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2019.

ALL MEETINGS ARE HELD AT THE ALPINE TOWN COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 250 RIVER CIRCLE, ALPINE, WYOMING.

- January 15, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.;
- February 19, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.;
- March 19, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.;
- April 16, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.;
- May 21, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.;
- June 18, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.;
- July 16, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.;
- August 20, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.;
- September 17, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.;
- October 15, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.;
- November 19, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.;
- December 17, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.;

**PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED** this 15<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2019.

Vote:	<u>4</u> Yes, <u>0</u> No, <u></u>	_0_Abstain and _1_Absent, (LaPier).
la	SUNN OF ALPINE	Signed:
Attest	OFFICIAL BURN	W. Kennis Lutz Mayor
	ALLANCOLN STATIS	
	Tharm	Bachen

Sharon L. Backus, Town of Alpine Clerk/Treasurer